SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 17457/2016 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/02/2016 in CMA No. 959/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Hyderabad for the State of Telangana and the State of Andhra Pradesh)

SRI SUMANJALI PROJECTS PVT. LTD. AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SYED IBRAHIM HASSAN KAZMI @ ASLAM KAZMI AND ORS. Respondent(s) (With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 18/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sharan Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit K. Nain, Adv.

Mr. Kapil Hooda, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Jugtawat, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Nain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner.

List the matter after one week.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER