LISTED ON: 05-01-2017

COURT NO: 01 ITEM NO: 17

# SECTION XII-A IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

#### **INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1/2016**

(Application for Condonation of delay in filing SLP)
AND

### **INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO 2/2016**

(Application for Condonation of delay in refiling SLP)

**AND** 

## **INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO .../2016**

(Application for deletion of Respondent Nos. 4 to 20)

IN

## PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) ...CC NO. 24882 of 2016

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

SYED IBRAHIM HASSAN KAZMI @
ASLAM KAZMI & ORS THROUGH GPA HOLDER

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

M/S TRENDSET BUILDERS PVT. LTD & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

#### OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petition above mentioned has been filed against the Judgment and Order dated 10<sup>th</sup> February, 2016 of the High Court of Judicature at Hyderabad for the State of Telangana and the State of Andhra Pradesh in CMA No. 960 of 2015.

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that two applications for condonation of delay have been filed i.e. one is for condonation of delay in filing Special Leave Petition and another in refiling the Special Leave Petition. There is a delay of 143 days in filing the special leave petition and 32 days in refiling the special leave petition. The total delay is of 175 days.

It is further submitted that SLP (C) No.17457 of 2016 arising out of common order was listed before Hon'ble Court on 5<sup>th</sup> August, 2016, when the Hon'ble Court has directed to issue of notice.(A copy of Record of Proceedings dated 5<sup>th</sup> August, 2016 is enclosed herewith). The said matter is pending.

The aforesaid applications in the matter are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 2<sup>nd</sup> day of January, 2017.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR** 

Copy to:

Mr. Amit K Nain, Advocate, 18, New Lawyer's Chambers,

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**