## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 24882/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/02/2016 in CMA No. 960/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

SYED IBRAHIM HASSAN KAZMI @ ASLAM KAZMI AND ORS.THR.GPA HOLDER
Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

M/S. TRENDSET BUILDERS PVT. LTD. AND ORS. Respondent(s)

I.A. 1/2016 (with c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 10/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

## CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gagan Deep Sharma, Adv. for Mr. Amit K. Nain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

Mr. K. Sharat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. K. Siva Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Manjeet Kripal, Adv.

Ms. Y. Vismai Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner has circulated a letter seeking an adjournment, on account of having to attend his ailing father.

Request for an adjournment is not opposed.

Post for hearing after four weeks.

(Renuka Sadana) Assistant Registrar (Parveen Kumar)
AR-cum-PS