LISTED ON: 20.03.2017

COURT NO.: 1 ITEM NO. : 3

## SECTION XII-A IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) NO. 17457 of 2016

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

SRI SUMANJALI PROJECTS PVT. LTD. AND ANR.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

SYED IBRAHIM HASSAN KAZMI @ ASLAM KAZMI AND ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

## **OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 5<sup>th</sup> August, 2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Issue notice.

Mr. Amit K. Nain, learned counsel appearing on caveat on behalf of Respondent No.1 accepts notice for Respondents 1 to 8. He may file counter affidavit in the SLP and also file reply on the prayer for interim relief within four weeks.

List after four weeks."

Subsequently, the matters above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20<sup>th</sup> February, 2017, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Learned counsel representing the respondents has circulated a letter seeking an adjournment, so as to enable the respondents to file counter affidavit.

Prayer is allowed. Counter affidavit be filed within two weeks, as prayed for.

List for hearing thereafter."

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that Mr. Amit K. Nain, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of all the Respondent but has not filed Counter affidavit so far.

Service is complete.

The aforesaid matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report. Dated this, the 10<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2017.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR** 

## Copy to:

- 1. Dr. Sushil Balwada, Advocate 430 New Lawyer's Chambers
- 2. Mr. Amit K. Nain, Advocate 18, New Lawyer's Chambers

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR