SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17457/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-02-2016 in CMA No. 959/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

SRI SUMANJALI PROJECTS PVT. LTD. AND ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SYED IBRAHIM HASSAN KAZMI @ ASLAM KAZMI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.123128/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.28404/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date: 02-04-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.

For M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Saran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amit K. Nain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List along with SLP (C) No....CC NO.24882 of 2016 on Monday, the 9th April, 2018.

(MAHABIR SINGH) COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN) BRANCH OFFICER